To

Sir,

MOST URGENT

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI
DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION
MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, NEW DELHI
(RTI BRANCH, DTTE)

(Ph. No. 27321024 & 27327771, Email:- piohqtte.delhi@gov.in)
NO.F.2 (16)/2006/RTI/TTE/ID No.4361 / \3,i% - ™4 Dated: 2,-\\0;5&;@&\,

Sh. G.B.Singh,

15/22, Tilak Nagar,

New Delhi- 110018.

Sub: Supply of information Under RTI Act-2005.

With reference to your application received on 25/05/2017 vide ID No. 4361 addressed
to the undersigned regarding supply of information under Right to Information Act 2005. The

replies/information in r/o DTTE (HQ) is as under:-

Information Information provided as per available records in the branches

Sought

Information as | Letter dated 10/05/17 has not been received in this office.

per Sl.No. 1

Information as | Letter dated 18/04/2017 was issued to the Principal ITI Pusa to comply the

per Sl.No. 2 Directions of the PGC in Appeal No. 311/2016 /PGC/DRTI/TTE.

Information as | Information sought is not available in this office. However your RTI Application

per Sl.No. 3 has been transferred to ITI Pusa & ITI Jail Road dated 25/05/17.

Information as | Applicant was given reply vide this office letter No.

per Sl.No. 4 F.3(1151)/Vig./DTTE/2015/32-33 dt. 09-01-2017 in the PGC hearing dt.
10-01-2017. Information sought is available in 16 pages. You are, requested to
please deposit photocopy charges amounting to Rs. 32/- to enable this office to
provide information to you.

As per provisions of the RTI Act, 2005 u/s 19 (1), if you are not satisfied, you may file
appeal to the Ist Appellate Authority. The address of First Appellate Authority is as under:-

The First Appellate Authority,
Department of Training & Technical
Education,Room No.103, Ist Floor,
Pitampura, Delhi- 110034.

Yours faithfully,/
i

(AMOD BARTHWAL)
PIO(RTI) DTTE

opy to the followings for further necessary action at their end please:-
1.The Assistant Programmer, DTTE with the request for upload the same on the
Departmental Website. (Copy of RTI application is also enclosed).
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ceemn bl S URGENT/BY SPEED POST
GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELH
DEPARTMENT OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION

MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, DELHI110088.
Training Wing {NG/E-ll Branch, room no. 203), Phene No. 011-27325342 Extn. 40

No. F.25/Grievances/Trg Admn/2016/DTTE! Dated : / 04/2017

_— st p——-

7.

The Principal.

iTi-Pusa.

New Delhi-110012 —

" Subject: - Comply of the Directions of the PGC in Appeal No. 311/2016/PGC/DRITTE
Sir

This is with reference to the directions of the Chairman (PGC) received vide PGC letter
no 42202 dated 27.3.17 (copy enclosed). In this regard, it is requested to com{aly the directions
of PGC furnished in para 3.4 and provide copy of Physical Verification Report of the committee
headed by Sh. Suresh Yadav, Vice Principal, ITi-Jail Road to the appellant Sh. G.B.Singh

{Retd. G.I} immediately, under intimation to the commission.

Yours faithfully,

Encl- Copy of Directions of PGC dated 15.3.2017. /

¥

" [P. S. Dhariwal]
/ Administrative Officer (Trg.)

No [ 25/Grievances/Trg Admn/2016/DTTE/ ;7///‘ / olh - Dated: 710412017

—_ i

’1/] The Appeliate Authority/ Chairman{PGC), Public Grievances Commission, M- Block, Vikas Bhawan,
IP Estate, New Delhi-110110 in ref {o letter 42202 dated 27.3.2017.
~2] Nodal Officer(PGC}, DTTE, Delhi in ref to your letter F.No1(18)TE/PGC/2017/1/352 dt 13.4.17.
3] 8h. Suresh Yadav, Vice principal, ITI-Jail Road to assist in furnishing of report to appellanf.
\/4’-}/ Gurinder Bir Singh, 15/22, Tilak Nagar, New Delhi-110018 for information_- ¥

/

yd
[P.S.DHARIWAL]
Administrative Officer (Trg.)




SPLED POST PGC HEARING MATTER/URGENT/BY SPEED POST
GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
DEPARTMENT OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION

MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, DELHI210088. )
Training Wing (NG/E-ll Branch, room no. 203}, Phone No. 011-27325342 Exin. 40 ———

o, F.25/Grievances/Trg Admn/2016/DTTE/ ,’ R Dated : £.2/03/2017

The Principall/ Vice-Principal,
iT!- Pusa and [Ti-Jail Road,
Dethil New Delhi.

Subject:- Hearing on 15.03.2017 (wed.) at 11.00AM in PGC Appeai No. 311/2016/ PGC/
DRI/ TTE, filed by Sh. G. B Singh under DRTI, Act 2001 against {DTTE 1D 4026 dt
14.6.2016),

Sir,

Please find enclosed the Directions of Chairman, PGC received vide its letier no.
37760 dt 14.2.2017 (copy enclosed). You are requested to follow the directions of Chairman,
PGC received in para 4.1. and 4.2. The Principal, ITI-Pusa is required to produce the enquiry
report in his case to PGC and to this office, as mentioned in the copy of note sheet filed by the
appellant (copy enclosed). in this regard, the Principal, ITI-Pusa may refer question 2 and may
see the reply filed by its office in DRTI application {D 4026 (copy is enclosed).

Further, Principal, ITI-Pusa and Sh. Suresh Yadav, Vice Principal, [TI-Jail Road (the

ther=Shairman of the committee) has been directed to appear in person before the

—--commission on-the nexi date of hearing: It is requested to atiend iive next nearing in case;
fixed for 15.3.2017.

Yours faithfully,

Encl:- as above. | /

[P. S. Dhariwal]
Administrative Officer (Trg.)

No. F.25/Grievances/Trg Admn/2016/DTTE/ / 2 ofttiely pated: &2/032017
1] The Appellate Authority/ Chairman{PGC), Public Grievances Commission, M- Block, Vikas
Bhawan, IP Estate, New Delhi-110110.
2] Nodal Officer(PGC), DTTE, Delhi in ref to Directions of Chairman, PGC received vide its lgiter no.
/37760 dt 14.2.2017 in PGC Appeal No. 311/2016/ PGC/ DRI/ TTE, filed by Sh. G. B Smgh p‘
3] 8h. G.B. Singh, 15/22, Tilak Nagar, New Delhi-110018. \ ﬁy

/
[P.&. Dhariwal}
Administrative Officer (Trg.)
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GOVERMENT OF N.C.T. DELHI

INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INSTITUTE PUSA o
(PUSA CAMPUS) NEW DELHI.

File no: - ITI (Pusa)/Admin/2014-15/ > S 2 Dated: |\ S "}U

Office Order

In continuations of previous order no:- F.No.2(21)1TI
Pusa/Admn./condemnation/2014/298 dated 12/5/2014, it is hereby
directed that Mr. G.B.Singh (GI) & Mr. Rajbir Singh (GI) will co-
operate to previously authorized committee & sign the list of
condemned items which are to be presented before the authorized
Condemnation Board by the competent authority of DTTE (HQ) up
to 22" May 2014 & co-operate the condemnation Board at the time
of visit.

All the above official are directed to take the matter on top most
priority basis, since it is a time bound process & to be completed on
23" May 2014 in all respects.

Non comptia: -+ - i be viewed seriously.
(M.N.Sharma)
Principal
File no: - ITI (Pusa)/Admin/2014-15/ "> S 2 Dated: |\ - S "\
Copy to:-

1. The Assistant Director (Acad,), DTTE (HQ), Pitam Pura, New Del‘u
2. All Officer/ Official concerned, ITI Pusa, New Dethi. faw - &- & Sy 3“‘/// & "L
3. Store Officer/ Store Keeper, ITI Pusa, New Delhi.

—~

AT

(ML.N.Sharma)

I e geeman b
Yropcipal

A\




PUBLIC GRIEVANCES COMMISSION

GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
Order under Para 2(B) of the PGC Resolution No F.4/14/94-AR dated 25.9.97

Date of hearing: 23" November, 2016

Complainant : Sh. Gurinder Bir Singh,
' R/o. 15/22, Tilak Nagar,
New Delhi-110018

Respondent : Secretary,
Dte. of Trg. & Tech. Education,
Govt. of NCT of Delhi,
Muni Maya Ram Marg,
Pitam Pura, Delhi.

Grievance No. _ : PGC/2016/TTE/62
Grievance filed on : 29/ 1/ 2016
First hearing in the PGC, : 15/ 2/ 2016

Scheduled on

1. Brief facts of the complaint

Sh. Gurinder Bir Singh, filed a complaint in PGC on 29/1/2016 for violation of
Rule 58, 59, 61, 68 of CCS {Pension) by Sh. Lokpal, Prinﬁipal of ITi Pusa.

2. Proceedings in the Public Grievances Commission

The PGC convened its hearings on 15.2.2016, 6.4.2016, 3.5.2016, 19.7.2016,
31.8.2016, 05.10.2016 and the latest hearing on 23.11.2016 wherein the following
were present:

Complainant : Present.
Respondent Sh. Sanjeev Sehgal, Cl/ JTA, DTTE (HQ)

Sh. Gurcharan Singh, APIO (RT1).

3. Relevant facts emerging during the hearing

ATR have been filed by APIQ/RT, iTl, Pusa stating therein that “this office has

already made the payment of 41 days of Leave Encashment to the complainant vide



-

er dated 10.11.2016: that the matter ic under process hetween the occounts
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he presence of the complainant during that period in the Institution. After detailed

mination of all the records, the Commissicr passed

)

From the facts of the case and from what the complainant has stated, the
wcipal of the Institution has been trying to harass a number of employees. The

sent case of the complainant is also another example of harassment.

in order to cover up his fault, the Principal of the Institution has issued an order
nplying with the Commission’s directions to make the payment of 41 days of Leave
:ashment to Sh. G.B. Singh, the complainant, but, at the same time he has reflected
the order saying that no evidence, either oral or written, of the complainant’s
'sence has been found. This is very mischievous order on the part of the Prim:ipalv

ich is far away from the truth.

As far as the second matter of MACP is concerned, the complainam: has clearly
nted out that departmental énquiry' was conducted against him and because ‘the
juiry findings were very vague and enquiry _Was not up to the mark, a de novo

juiry was ordered.

However, while the de novo enquiry was in progress, a penalty of censure was

yosed on the complainant.

in the normal procedure, the Disciplinary Authority could have dropped the
ceedings completely. Based on certain circumstances and considering the level of
wity of delinquency he could have imposed the penalty after issuing due Show Cause
ticé. But, in this matter, de novo enquiry erguiry was in progress. It is distinctly seen
it the officer who had ordered a de novo enquiry because he was not convinced with

» Enquiry Report at the first instancevaﬂd the officer who had imposed the penalty are
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different. The circumstances under which the censure was issued points out to certain

REGG OT Colispiialy aMGongst Ceriain Ciiiders oF the Giganizadon wiho Kept fouting ine

rules and ‘aneored the arincinle of matoral gries om s seind e ierionios tho foemasad
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4 Directions of the PG

[}

!

inoview of the above, the Comnuission advises the foiiowing:--

Cirector of Vigilance, GNCT oF Deifu, 10 Conduct cetabes ehguiy inlo ihe
mischievous behaviour 2nd alse harassment the Princpa! and othars of I7
Pusa hawmbeen causing (0 wpseniployees.

2. The Vigilance Officer, Deptt.of Training & Technical Education, GNCTD is

advised to be present in PGC on the next date of hearing along with the

relevant records.

The Departmental Representative will also furnish an ATR (in duplicate) on the

next date of hearing.

The next date of hearing is fixed for 10.1.2017 at 10.30 A.M. w/r/
| | /(\p{ mmﬁm )
‘ MEMBER
Copy to: qu?'?q & 7. /’/
1. The Secretary, Dte. of Trg. & Tech. Education, Govt. of NCT of Dethi,
Muni Maya Ram Marg, Pitam Pura, Delhi.

2. The Director of Vigilance, GNCT of Delhi, Delhi 4™ Floor, C-Wing, Delhi
Secretariat, 1.P.Estate, New Delhi.

3. The Vigifance Officer, Deptt.of Training & Technical Education, GNCT of Delhi,
Muni Maya Ram Marg, Pitampura, Dethi-110088.

4, The Principal, IT!, Pusa, GNCT of Delhi, New Delhi-110012.

~ 5. Sh. Gurinder Bir Singh, R/0. 15/22, Tilak Nagar, New Delhi-110018

C(;. PS to Member, PGC, GNCTD.

ey
(o {* ,,
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